publishing_date title
10/17/2022 13:56 New Segment of Heartland Expressway Completed Near Alliance
12/19/2022 5:00 Federal funding for agriculture research continues to decline
11/29/2022 5:00 A hotter, drier future could change how we live
11/30/2022 15:55 All 93 Nebraska counties and Governor sued by election skeptic
10/3/2022 15:51 Blood stresses planning, pragmatism in run for governor
10/31/2022 5:00 Abortion rights fight goes local as opponents put in town bans
12/16/2022 5:00 As Ogallala Aquifer dries, Kansas board votes to cut irrigation
10/7/2022 5:00 Jim Pillen wants to bring small town sensibility to Nebraska
10/6/2022 11:00 Parts of Midwest started out too wet, but now they're too dry
10/4/2022 11:50 Dick Cavett, Michael Farrell remember late writer Roger Welsch
12/9/2022 6:00 How new federal help could save rural Midwest hospitals
10/6/2022 15:57 lowans want more time to report sex assault of children
12/7/2022 5:00 Report suggests chicken farm manure has upped water pollutants
10/11/2022 15:13 Sasse met with protests and questions at University of Florida
10/26/2022 12:09 Faculty union at Univ. of Florida opposes Ben Sasse as president
10/17/2022 13:00 Amid rising costs, hospitals consider cutting some services
11/11/2022 13:00 Cleaning company accused of using child labor in Grand Island
12/12/2022 5:00 Scientists are trying harder to understand derecho storms
10/17/2022 14:24 Sex ed and staffing issues hinge on NE Board of Educ. election
10/24/2022 5:00 Farms with corn mazes, pumpkins make up a $1 billion industry
11/1/2022 16:08 Hunting communities concerned about drought lasting effects
11/7/2022 5:00 Why can't urban farmers buy land in Midwest cities?
11/3/2022 21:38 Did Cherry Co Board have conflict of interest in wind farm vote?

12/5/2022 5:00 Bobcats have made a big comeback, some push back on hunting them

10/10/2022 5:00 Can one state regulate hog production in another?

10/6/2022 16:30 Sasse is sole finalist for University of Florida presidency
10/11/2022 16:42 Shore makes video endorsing Pansing Brooks
10/13/2022 11:00 Union College wraps up Hurricane lan relief effort
10/13/2022 12:44 Pillen leads Blood, but race could be closer than expected
10/17/2022 15:13 Senators seek probe of Ed Dept. over critical race theory
10/19/2022 13:08 O'Donnell retiring as clerk of the Legislature
10/19/2022 15:28 Ed Board candidates from left & right on fixing staff shortage
10/20/2022 14:13 Nebraska corrections rejects 8 of 10 watchdog's recommendations
10/21/2022 15:25 Two PACs playing large role in NE Board of Ed election
10/24/2022 16:31 Nebraska's test scores decline, but not as much as some others'
10/26/2022 15:58 Party numbers could play big role in nonpartisan Legislature
10/28/2022 15:04 Legion members protest veteran's pardon at state capitol
10/28/2022 16:30 NDEE to hear concerns about its proposed permit for cattle CAFOs

11/3/2022 12:14 Brewer helping Ukrainians prepare for winter

11/9/2022 15:33 "Filibuster-proof" or not? Legislative lineup remains uncertain.

11/9/2022 16:42 NE Board of Education overhauled following midterms
11/10/2022 16:00 Smith seeks chairmanship of Ways and Means Committee
11/11/2022 17:30 Burst pipe vacates dozens of Lincoln Penitentiary cells for year
11/16/2022 12:00 How the huge US Soccer fan group started in Nebraska
11/17/2022 14:20 Cleaning company seeks delay, names in child labor investigation
11/18/2022 16:01 Republican hopes for "filibuster-proof" Unicam appear dashed
11/18/2022 17:04 Indian Center v City of Linc jurisdiction dilemma

id
50019817
50020218
50020073
50020098
50019755
50019912
50020209
50019771
50019766
50019760
50020158
50019768
50020134
50019793
50019903
50019816
50020008
50020168
50019807
50019870
50019935
50019951
50019949
50020115
50019773
50019770
50019794
50019798
50019800
50019837
50019858
50019859
50019865
50019873
50019879
50019905
50019916
50019748
50019947
50019971
50019972
50019999
50020012
50020028
50020044
50020048
50020049

duration

fcc_issue
0:00:52 Transportation
0:03:58 Agriculture
0:03:58 Environment
0:01:27 Jurisprudence
0:04:37 Election
0:04:11 Health
0:00:46 Agriculture
0:04:55 Election
0:00:42 Agriculture
0:04:17 History
0:04:31 Health
0:04:15 State Government
0:01:05 Agriculture
0:01:12 Education
0:01:19 Education
0:01:25 Health
0:01:16 Business
0:03:32 Environment
0:04:58 Education
0:03:49 Agriculture
0:01:05 Environment
0:03:59 Agriculture
0:00:55 Jurisprudence
0:04:00 Human Interest
0:03:57 Agriculture
0:01:09 Politics
0:01:09 Election
0:00:44 Disasters
0:01:08 Election
0:01:15 Education
0:01:04 Legislature
0:00:57 Education
0:01:11 State Government
0:01:11 Education
0:01:09 Education
0:05:09 Legislature
0:01:01 Jurisprudence
0:00:48 Agriculture
0:03:49 History
0:01:12 Election
0:00:51 Election

city
Alliance
Ames
Ashland
Beatrice
Bellevue
Bellevue
Colby
Columbus
Council Bluffs
Dannebrog
Denison
Des Moines
Fremont
Gainesville
Gainesville
Grand Island
Grand Island
Harcourt
Hastings
Hydro
Imperial
Kansas City
Kilgore
Lake Forest
Lester
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

0:01:09 Federal Government Lincoln

0:00:50 State Government
0:05:52 Sports

0:01:28 Business

0:01:22 Election

0:01:10 Local Government

Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln



12/1/2022 20:16 Lincoln looking for a second water source
12/2/2022 17:15 Consultant says canal from Colorado worthwhile; solons wonder
12/6/2022 14:00 Nebraska hospitals running out of room for pediatric patients
12/7/2022 16:11 Colorado wants more details on Nebraska canal proposal
12/13/2022 18:00 Defeated legislature candidate asks judge for ballot recount
12/14/2022 16:11 Lincoln South Beltway project opens, helped by creative finance
12/16/2022 5:00 Nebraska schools filling the gaps amid teacher shortage
12/19/2022 19:36 Election officials tell judge vote fraud lawsuit is 3€ frivolousd€+
12/20/2022 5:30 Why Lincoln is looking for a second source of water
12/22/2022 11:37 Ballard will replace Hilgers in Legislature
12/22/2022 15:55 An exit interview with Gov. Pete Ricketts
10/28/2022 17:35 UNL to Become Decomposition Research Facility for the Midwest
11/28/2022 5:00 Here's how this year's drought has battered the Midwest
11/22/2022 15:21 Fake blood. Real drama. Steelworkers practice for mass casualty
10/3/2022 17:31 North Platte news director fired for helping Curtis abortion ban
10/12/2022 6:00 Offutt AFB influence recognized in 1st Dist Congressional race
10/7/2022 17:00 Expect only a few presidential marijuana pardons in Nebraska
10/17/2022 6:00 Candidates talk of climate, nukes in final 2nd District Debate
10/27/2022 11:00 Candidates fight for Latino support in the second district
11/22/2022 14:17 Officials: Omaha school retirement system better, others watched
12/12/2022 16:49 Nebraska Small Businesses Adapt to Post-Pandemic Holidays
12/13/2022 5:00 Judge to decide if firefighter discrimination lawsuit advances
10/17/2022 5:00 John Deere says it'll make the future tractor, no driver needed
10/12/2022 8:57 Tyson to cut Sioux City jobs, mayor calls for political help
12/22/2022 5:00 lowans confront crisis of Missing and Murdered indigenous women
10/19/2022 5:00 Missouri knew of contamination in Springfieldd€™s groundwater
11/17/2022 18:30 New financing could quicken pace of NioCorp niobium mine project
10/28/2022 12:17 Herbster drops defamation suit; Slama ends sexual battery case
10/3/2022 5:00 SNAP-Ed pays workers so little, some qualify for food benefits
10/13/2022 5:00 A wetter world is changing farm country. Can growers adapt?
10/31/2022 12:15 3rd District House candidates prioritize spending, health care
11/21/2022 5:00 A new, divided Congress will have to take on a new Farm Bill
12/9/2022 13:58 'Parade of trucks' surround area of Keystone Pipeline leak
12/9/2022 18:27 Couple reacts to Keystone oil spill on their land
11/10/2022 17:39 Court: Aubrey Trail death sentence justified, constitutional
10/3/2022 17:00 Bovee wildfire causes destruction, death near Nebraska National
10/5/2022 15:31 Grand Island Fire Department to staff third ambulance amid surge
10/14/2022 12:33 Nebraska's Arts Scene Mostly Resurrected Following Pandemic Lows
10/21/2022 11:42 Individual Donors Bouy 1st District Congressional Candidates
10/31/2022 16:18 State health departments battle second year of early RVS surges
11/1/2022 15:16 This Election, Voter ID Requirements are on the Ballot
11/3/2022 5:00 Nebraskans will vote on minimum wage's future this election
11/16/2022 11:48 Bird flu, holiday season linked to an egg shortage in Nebraska
11/23/2022 13:36 Math & Language Scores Drop in Nebraska State Testing
11/29/2022 16:19 Ricketts leaving as governor after eight eventful years
11/30/2022 15:44 Bird Flu Vaccination
12/9/2022 8:18 Keystone pipeline spills about 14,000 barrels in Kansas
12/12/2022 15:13 Winter Storm Expected To Bring 10-20 Inches of Snow To Panhandle

50020109
50020116
50020120
50020153
50020191
50020198
50020187
50020227
50020226
50020244
50020245
50019918
50020071
50020054
50019758
50019782
50019774
50019809
50019907
50020061
50020185
50020181
50019799
50019795
50020238
50019849
50020045
50019915
50019756
50019779
50019921
50020047
50020161
50020173
50020000
50019757
50019767
50019806
50019869
50019922
50019929
50019937
50020029
50020066
50020094
50020097
50020159
50020182

0:01:25 Environment
0:01:19 Environment
0:01:10 Health
0:01:07 Environment
0:01:02 Election
0:01:37 Transportation
0:04:44 Education
0:01:24 Jurisprudence
0:03:55 Local Government
0:01:05 State Government
0:16:18 State Government
0:00:53 Science
0:04:08 Agriculture
0:04:38 Disasters
0:01:26 Human Interest
0:05:14 Election

Drugs
0:02:06 Election

Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Martell
Montezuma
Norfolk
North Platte
Offutt AFB
Omaha
Omaha

0:04:28 Federal Government Omaha

0:01:04 Business
0:00:49 Business
0:04:09 Jurisprudence
0:03:52 Agriculture
0:00:45 Business
0:06:39 Domestic Affairs
0:07:31 Health
0:01:17 Business
Jurisprudence
0:04:00 Human Interest
0:04:46 Agriculture
0:04:44 Politics
0:03:53 Agriculture
0:02:52 Environment
0:02:02 Environment
0:00:56 Jurisprudence
0:00:48 Weather
0:01:23 Local Government
0:04:12 Arts
0:03:56 Politics
0:00:50 Health
0:04:11 Politics
0:04:45 Election
0:00:54 Agriculture
0:01:02 Education
0:07:04 State Government
0:01:01 Agriculture
0:03:00 Environment
0:04:27 Weather

Omaha
Omaha
Omaha
Rolla

Sioux City
Sioux City
Springfield
Syracuse
Tecumseh
Urbana
Vincennes
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Wilber
Halsey
Grand Island
Lincoln
Omaha
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Washington
Chadron



12/12/2022 16:29 Work begins to identify cause of Keystone pipeline rupture 50020184  0:01:38 Environment Washington
12/13/2022 16:00 The USDA's Census of Agriculture is now underway 50020188  0:00:45 Agriculture Illinois
12/14/2022 11:27 Black Americana Is Openly For Sale In Nebraska. Should It Be? 50020154  0:04:55 Arts Lincoln



