publishing_date			duration	_	city
	New Segment of Heartland Expressway Completed Near Alliance	50019817		Transportation	Alliance
	Federal funding for agriculture research continues to decline	50020218		Agriculture	Ames
	A hotter, drier future could change how we live	50020073		Environment	Ashland
	All 93 Nebraska counties and Governor sued by election skeptic	50020098		Jurisprudence	Beatrice
	Blood stresses planning, pragmatism in run for governor	50019755		Election	Bellevue
	Abortion rights fight goes local as opponents put in town bans	50019912	0:04:11		Bellevue
	As Ogallala Aquifer dries, Kansas board votes to cut irrigation	50020209		Agriculture	Colby
	Jim Pillen wants to bring small town sensibility to Nebraska	50019771		Election	Columbus
• •	Parts of Midwest started out too wet, but now they're too dry	50019766		Agriculture	Council Bluffs
	Dick Cavett, Michael Farrell remember late writer Roger Welsch	50019760	0:04:17	•	Dannebrog
12/9/2022 6:00	How new federal help could save rural Midwest hospitals	50020158	0:04:31	Health	Denison
10/6/2022 15:57	lowans want more time to report sex assault of children	50019768	0:04:15	State Government	Des Moines
12/7/2022 5:00	Report suggests chicken farm manure has upped water pollutants	50020134	0:01:05	Agriculture	Fremont
10/11/2022 15:13	Sasse met with protests and questions at University of Florida	50019793	0:01:12	Education	Gainesville
10/26/2022 12:09	Faculty union at Univ. of Florida opposes Ben Sasse as president	50019903	0:01:19	Education	Gainesville
10/17/2022 13:00	Amid rising costs, hospitals consider cutting some services	50019816	0:01:25	Health	Grand Island
11/11/2022 13:00	Cleaning company accused of using child labor in Grand Island	50020008	0:01:16	Business	Grand Island
12/12/2022 5:00	Scientists are trying harder to understand derecho storms	50020168	0:03:32	Environment	Harcourt
10/17/2022 14:24	Sex ed and staffing issues hinge on NE Board of Educ. election	50019807	0:04:58	Education	Hastings
10/24/2022 5:00	Farms with corn mazes, pumpkins make up a \$1 billion industry	50019870	0:03:49	Agriculture	Hydro
11/1/2022 16:08	Hunting communities concerned about drought lasting effects	50019935	0:01:05	Environment	Imperial
11/7/2022 5:00	Why can't urban farmers buy land in Midwest cities?	50019951	0:03:59	Agriculture	Kansas City
11/3/2022 21:38	Did Cherry Co Board have conflict of interest in wind farm vote?	50019949	0:00:55	Jurisprudence	Kilgore
12/5/2022 5:00	Bobcats have made a big comeback, some push back on hunting them	50020115	0:04:00	Human Interest	Lake Forest
10/10/2022 5:00	Can one state regulate hog production in another?	50019773	0:03:57	Agriculture	Lester
	Sasse is sole finalist for University of Florida presidency	50019770	0:01:09	Politics	Lincoln
10/11/2022 16:42	Shore makes video endorsing Pansing Brooks	50019794	0:01:09	Election	Lincoln
10/13/2022 11:00	Union College wraps up Hurricane Ian relief effort	50019798	0:00:44	Disasters	Lincoln
	Pillen leads Blood, but race could be closer than expected	50019800	0:01:08	Election	Lincoln
	Senators seek probe of Ed Dept. over critical race theory	50019837	0:01:15	Education	Lincoln
	O'Donnell retiring as clerk of the Legislature	50019858	0:01:04	Legislature	Lincoln
	Ed Board candidates from left & right on fixing staff shortage	50019859		Education	Lincoln
	Nebraska corrections rejects 8 of 10 watchdog's recommendations	50019865	0:01:11	State Government	Lincoln
	Two PACs playing large role in NE Board of Ed election	50019873	0:01:11	Education	Lincoln
	Nebraska's test scores decline, but not as much as some others'	50019879		Education	Lincoln
	Party numbers could play big role in nonpartisan Legislature	50019905		Legislature	Lincoln
	Legion members protest veteran's pardon at state capitol	50019916		Jurisprudence	Lincoln
	NDEE to hear concerns about its proposed permit for cattle CAFOs	50019748		Agriculture	Lincoln
	Brewer helping Ukrainians prepare for winter	50019947	0:03:49	-	Lincoln
	"Filibuster-proof" or not? Legislative lineup remains uncertain.	50019971		Election	Lincoln
	NE Board of Education overhauled following midterms	50019972		Election	Lincoln
	Smith seeks chairmanship of Ways and Means Committee	50019979		Federal Government	
	Burst pipe vacates dozens of Lincoln Penitentiary cells for year	50020012		State Government	Lincoln
	How the huge US Soccer fan group started in Nebraska	50020012	0:05:52		Lincoln
	Cleaning company seeks delay, names in child labor investigation	50020028		Business	Lincoln
	Republican hopes for "filibuster-proof" Unicam appear dashed	50020044		Election	Lincoln
				Local Government	
11/10/2022 17:04	Indian Center v City of Linc jurisdiction dilemma	50020049	0:01:10	Local Government	Lincoln

12/1/2022 20:16 Lincoln looking for a second water source	50020109	0:01:25 Environment	Lincoln
12/2/2022 17:15 Consultant says canal from Colorado worthwhile; solons wonder	50020116	0:01:19 Environment	Lincoln
12/6/2022 14:00 Nebraska hospitals running out of room for pediatric patients	50020120	0:01:10 Health	Lincoln
12/7/2022 16:11 Colorado wants more details on Nebraska canal proposal	50020153	0:01:07 Environment	Lincoln
12/13/2022 18:00 Defeated legislature candidate asks judge for ballot recount	50020191	0:01:02 Election	Lincoln
12/14/2022 16:11 Lincoln South Beltway project opens, helped by creative finance	50020198	0:01:37 Transportation	Lincoln
12/16/2022 5:00 Nebraska schools filling the gaps amid teacher shortage	50020187	0:04:44 Education	Lincoln
12/19/2022 19:36 Election officials tell judge vote fraud lawsuit is â€~frivolousâ€←	50020227	0:01:24 Jurisprudence	Lincoln
12/20/2022 5:30 Why Lincoln is looking for a second source of water	50020226	0:03:55 Local Government	Lincoln
12/22/2022 11:37 Ballard will replace Hilgers in Legislature	50020244	0:01:05 State Government	Lincoln
12/22/2022 15:55 An exit interview with Gov. Pete Ricketts	50020245	0:16:18 State Government	Lincoln
10/28/2022 17:35 UNL to Become Decomposition Research Facility for the Midwest	50019918	0:00:53 Science	Martell
11/28/2022 5:00 Here's how this year's drought has battered the Midwest	50020071	0:04:08 Agriculture	Montezuma
11/22/2022 15:21 Fake blood. Real drama. Steelworkers practice for mass casualty	50020054	0:04:38 Disasters	Norfolk
10/3/2022 17:31 North Platte news director fired for helping Curtis abortion ban	50019758	0:01:26 Human Interest	North Platte
10/12/2022 6:00 Offutt AFB influence recognized in 1st Dist Congressional race	50019782	0:05:14 Election	Offutt AFB
10/7/2022 17:00 Expect only a few presidential marijuana pardons in Nebraska	50019774	Drugs	Omaha
10/17/2022 6:00 Candidates talk of climate, nukes in final 2nd District Debate	50019809	0:02:06 Election	Omaha
10/27/2022 11:00 Candidates fight for Latino support in the second district	50019907	0:04:28 Federal Government	Omaha
11/22/2022 14:17 Officials: Omaha school retirement system better, others watched	50020061	0:01:04 Business	Omaha
12/12/2022 16:49 Nebraska Small Businesses Adapt to Post-Pandemic Holidays	50020185	0:00:49 Business	Omaha
12/13/2022 5:00 Judge to decide if firefighter discrimination lawsuit advances	50020181	0:04:09 Jurisprudence	Omaha
10/17/2022 5:00 John Deere says it'll make the future tractor, no driver needed	50019799	0:03:52 Agriculture	Rolla
10/12/2022 8:57 Tyson to cut Sioux City jobs, mayor calls for political help	50019795	0:00:45 Business	Sioux City
12/22/2022 5:00 Iowans confront crisis of Missing and Murdered indigenous women	50020238	0:06:39 Domestic Affairs	Sioux City
10/19/2022 5:00 Missouri knew of contamination in Springfield's groundwater	50019849	0:07:31 Health	Springfield
11/17/2022 18:30 New financing could quicken pace of NioCorp niobium mine project	50020045	0:01:17 Business	Syracuse
10/28/2022 12:17 Herbster drops defamation suit; Slama ends sexual battery case	50019915	Jurisprudence	Tecumseh
10/3/2022 5:00 SNAP-Ed pays workers so little, some qualify for food benefits	50019756	0:04:00 Human Interest	Urbana
10/13/2022 5:00 A wetter world is changing farm country. Can growers adapt?	50019779	0:04:46 Agriculture	Vincennes
10/31/2022 12:15 3rd District House candidates prioritize spending, health care	50019921	0:04:44 Politics	Washington
11/21/2022 5:00 A new, divided Congress will have to take on a new Farm Bill	50020047	0:03:53 Agriculture	Washington
12/9/2022 13:58 'Parade of trucks' surround area of Keystone Pipeline leak	50020161	0:02:52 Environment	Washington
12/9/2022 18:27 Couple reacts to Keystone oil spill on their land	50020173	0:02:02 Environment	Washington
11/10/2022 17:39 Court: Aubrey Trail death sentence justified, constitutional	50020000	0:00:56 Jurisprudence	Wilber
10/3/2022 17:00 Bovee wildfire causes destruction, death near Nebraska National	50019757	0:00:48 Weather	Halsey
10/5/2022 15:31 Grand Island Fire Department to staff third ambulance amid surge	50019767	0:01:23 Local Government	Grand Island
10/14/2022 12:33 Nebraska's Arts Scene Mostly Resurrected Following Pandemic Lows	50019806	0:04:12 Arts	Lincoln
10/21/2022 11:42 Individual Donors Bouy 1st District Congressional Candidates	50019869	0:03:56 Politics	Omaha
10/31/2022 16:18 State health departments battle second year of early RVS surges	50019922	0:00:50 Health	Lincoln
11/1/2022 15:16 This Election, Voter ID Requirements are on the Ballot	50019929	0:04:11 Politics	Lincoln
11/3/2022 5:00 Nebraskans will vote on minimum wage's future this election	50019937	0:04:45 Election	Lincoln
11/16/2022 11:48 Bird flu, holiday season linked to an egg shortage in Nebraska	50020029	0:00:54 Agriculture	Lincoln
11/23/2022 13:36 Math & Language Scores Drop in Nebraska State Testing	50020025	0:01:02 Education	Lincoln
11/29/2022 16:19 Ricketts leaving as governor after eight eventful years	50020000	0:07:04 State Government	Lincoln
11/30/2022 15:44 Bird Flu Vaccination	50020097	0:01:01 Agriculture	Lincoln
12/9/2022 8:18 Keystone pipeline spills about 14,000 barrels in Kansas	50020037	0:03:00 Environment	Washington
12/12/2022 15:13 Winter Storm Expected To Bring 10-20 Inches of Snow To Panhandle	50020139	0:04:27 Weather	Chadron
12, 12, 2022 13.13 Whiter Storm Expected to bring to 20 menes of show for annual circ	50020102	J.JT.Z/ WCULIICI	Chadion

12/12/2022 16:29 Work begins to identify cause of Keystone pipeline rupture	50020184	0:01:38 Environment	Washington
12/13/2022 16:00 The USDA's Census of Agriculture is now underway	50020188	0:00:45 Agriculture	Illinois
12/14/2022 11:27 Black Americana Is Openly For Sale In Nebraska. Should It Be?	50020154	0:04:55 Arts	Lincoln